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What is Home Care?
The Bradford Enablement Support 
Team (BEST) provides a short 
period of care to people who may 
struggle to live independently at 
home.

This could be after a stay in hospital, 
you are having health issues or 
as family can no longer provide 
support.

The aim of the service is to make 
the most of your independence so 
you can support yourself in your 
home.
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We will have a person-centred 
discussion with you. This will help 
us to create a service that is right for 
your needs.

The assessment period takes 
around 4 weeks to complete. Once 
your ongoing needs are known, you 
will need to pay for the service.

If your assessment is not completed 
within 6 weeks our services would 
then need to be paid for.

The charges will be discussed with 
you when the services are set up 
and throughout the assessment 
period.
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We are registered with the Care 
Quality Commission (CQC) as a 
provider of home care. You can visit 
the CQC website to see our rating or 
ring 03000 616161.

Who is home care for?

• Frail and elderly people

• People with disabilities

• Families and carers who are
struggling to meet the needs of
someone

When is the service available?

The BEST service works 24 hours a 
day, every day of the year. 

As an assessment team we 
are not able to offer set call 
times. We do take into account 
medication, mobility and continence 
requirements thought. 

For more information, contact the 
Independence Advice Hub on 01274 
435400.

http://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-298066894
https://onlineforms.bradford.gov.uk/ufs/contact_us_social_services.eb
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